	/2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DEC 2 1 2015 2 RI 10367	7.4.4.0
	e record the autached accuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Softub, Inc.
Thornbury Investments, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 13
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INO	20074 Avenue Hell
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 3, 20155	Street Address: 26074 Avenue Hall
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Valencia
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91355
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
6,875,961 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.
Internal Address: Suite 512	7. Total lee (37 OFK 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi \frac{1}{2} \cdot \fra
Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 91101	
Phone Number: 323 684-2707	Deposit Accountinumbers 09009007 687596t
Docket Number: 12,472	Of FC:8821 Authorized User Name 40.88 即
Email Address: whaeflig@pacbell.net	Authorized Osel Name
9. Signature:	Dec. 17, 2015 Date
William W. Haefliger Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 037416 FRAME: 0649

ASIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THORNBURY INVESTMENTS, INC., a California corporation, having its place of business at 26074 Avenue Hall, Suite 13, Valencia, CA 91355, is owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S Letters Patent, and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world:

U.S. Patent No.6,875,961 B1 Issued: April 5, 2005 "METHOD AND MEANS FOR CONTROLLING ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION"

WHEREAS, SOFTUB, INC., a California corporation, with principal offices at 26074 Avenue Hall, Suite 13, Valencia, California 91355, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Letters Patent, and the invention embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said THORNBURY INVESTMENTS, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SOFTUB, INC., all of its entire right, title

PATENT REEL: 037416 FRAME: 0650 and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters

Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at $\sqrt{\text{ALENCIA}}$, California, this 320 day of DELEMBER, 2015.

THORNBURY INVESTMENTS, INC.

Edward McGarry

President/CEO

Docket 12,472